Muskegon Heights Public Schools



2603 Leahy Street•Muskegon Heights, MI 49444•Phone 231-830-3221 Fax 231-830-3560

AGENDA

REGULAR BOARD MEETING

BOARD OF EDUCATION 2603 LEAHY STREET MUSKEGON HEIGHTS, MICHIGAN

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 1, 2021

6:00 PM

Or join us virtually via Microsoft Teams Meeting Join on your computer or mobile app <u>Click here to join the meeting</u> Or call in (audio only) <u>+1 313-725-4124</u> United States, Detroit Phone Conference ID: 323 840 76#

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Action Items
- 4. Report from the Assistant Superintendent
- 5. From the Board
- 6. Concerns of Parents/Citizens and Recognition of Guests
- 7. Adjournment

BOARD OF EDUCATION

of the

SCHOOL DISTRICT

of the

CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS, MICHIGAN

REGULAR BOARD MEETING

BOARD OF EDUCATION 2603 LEAHY STREET MUSKEGON HEIGHTS, MICHIGAN

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 1, 2021

6:00 PM

Or join us virtually via Microsoft Teams Meeting <u>Click here to join the meeting</u> <u>Or call in (audio only)</u> <u>+1 313-725-4124</u> United States, Detroit Phone Conference ID: 323 840 76#

OFFICIAL PROCEEDINGS

- The REGULAR Board Meeting, Muskegon Heights Public Schools, 2603 Leahy Street, Muskegon Heights, Michigan and virtually via Microsoft Teams Meeting, was called to order by President Scott at 6:24 p.m.
- 2. President Scott, instructed Secretary Cook, to call the roll and note Board Members and Administrative Staff present.

BOARD MEMBERS:Mrs. Trinell Scott, President; Mr. Mark Glover, Vice-President; Mrs.
Marjorie Cook, Secretary; Mrs. Estelita Rankin, Treasurer; Mrs.
Peggy Selmon, Trustee; Mrs. Marianne Darnell, Trustee, Ms.
Safornia Johnson-Pierce

BOARD MEMBERS ABSENT:

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF:	Mr. John Lewis, Assistant Superintendent & Cerjuana Reasonover
-----------------------	--

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF ABSENT: Cerjuana Reasonover

Roll Call:													
Y	Scott	Y	Darnell	Y	Selmon	Y	Rankin	Y	Cook	Y	Glover	Y	Johnson- Pierce

3. ACTION ITEMS

None

4. REPORT FROM THE ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT

Mr. John Lewis sent out paperwork to board members and gave update of exit audit from Brickley DeLong showing that we are incompliance.

5. FROM THE BOARD

- Muskegon Heights Public Schools Board President Trinell Scott shared information concerning Virtual meeting with Brickley DeLong
- > Updates on the upcoming MASB conference on November 11-13, 2021
- President Trinell Scott and Trustee, Safornia Johnson-Pierce will have a meeting with Academy Superintendent and Muskegen Heighte Public School Academy
- Superintendent and Muskegon Heights Public School Academy.
- Discussion of walk-thru of the buildings and lack of security and classroom issues.

6. CONCERNS OF PARENTS/CITIZENS AND RECOGNITION OF GUESTS

James Burton Jerry Riley Joe Moore Joseph Warren Terry Cooper Leslie Kitchen-Slater 1600 Stafford Drive 2655 Ezekial Drive 3359 Lemuel Street 1514 Harvey Street 1430 Shonat Avenue 2929 Riordan Street

7. ADJOURNMENT

Be IT RESOLVED, that the REGULAR Board Meeting for Monday, November 1, 2021, adjourned at <u>7:20</u> p.m.

M Estelita Rankin MOVED and m Marjorie Cook SECONDED the adoption of the resolution.

Respectfully submitted,

Mayoue Cook

Marjorie Cook, Secretary